T R 2 T iy S Al T A o U NI S 2

ETIBG OF"THE STATE BOAR~ OF AGRICULTURE.

President’s Office.

| NGVEMDET Hy 19134 eennene veneceenssnenaenneneenansnns e e ... 2:00 P.M.

Present, President Snyder, Messrs. Graham, Doherty, Waterobury, Beaumont

nd Weoodman,

The members having had copies-of the minutes of the previcus meeting,

they Were*apprcved witheut reading.
The bids feor the erection of a Veterinary Laboratery were cpened and
§ werc as follows-

. Bias for B. W. Reid & Co. of Detroit, $4976%. 00

ﬁ§» Vbter1narv ;

§% gIaboratory S Trier Brotners of Saginaw, 2813%6.90

;§f -’ ., - é - ool Alternate bid ZH371.53

E% i Henry L. Vanderhorst of Kalamazoo, 36400.00 L N
%’, : ..g | Wright & Prall, Lansing 3077L.06

?; 2 e Ag - T. F. Banhagel, Lansing | 35951.00

Ricxman Constructicn Co., Kalamazce, 31752.00

F. N. Jonkman, Helland, KMicnh, 37166.00
On metion of Mr.. Graham, tne ccntract fer the erecticn of the Veterinary

Conrract Labo*atory Wasavarded to Trier Brothers of Saginaw, being the lowest bidder, and

| awarded to
- Trier Bros.the Secretary ®Wasinstructed to clcse ccntract and take the necessary bonds.

. 0n metion of Mr. Doherty, the guesticn of the locaticn of the provposed:

. Iccation ? Veuerinary Laboratory was referred tc the Committee on Bvilaings and Ccllege

of Vet.Lab.
.g Property, with pewer to act.

The President presented the request c¢f Dean Bissell for additional
~ apportiomments for the Department of Physics and Zlectrical Engineering and the

i o . Department of Mechanical Engineering for the present period.
¢ Additicnal

' apporticn- On mcticn of Mr. Beaument, $150,00 was addédrtc the apporticnment of the =

. ments for ' ?
Depts.of @ Department of Physicss and Electrical Engineering and $40C.00 tc the Department cf
Physics & | . :
El, Eng.ana Mechanical Engineering. : E

'J’,Mbch Eng. | ) g
- o on metion of Mr. Donerty, the fellowing appointments were approved: - -

Mr, Geo., H. Peters, Instructer in Weod Shop, at a salary of $800.00,
§ beginning Qctober 1.

. Appoint- .
~ ments. Mr¢ Geo. R. Jennstene, Instructor in Betany, at a salary of $975.00,

me A T AN ol

EATEY:.

f'beginning Octeber 1.

4=

Mr. C. H.'Burgess, Instructor in the Chemical Department, at a salary =

% of $80.00 per month.

On motion of Mr. Woodman, the Secretary was instructed to notify those

A e ST A AR LT PR,

Suites of persons-cccupying the four suites of rcoms in tne west end of Howard Terrace,that

_ rooms in § « h
- Howard - these apartments must be vacated at the end of the school year, and to advise:

- Terrace to
~ De vacated Mrs. Landon that her salary will be increased to offiset the allowance new made

ey

| | hner on account of the apartments furnished.

?>~ : S i : ‘ .

i Investige- ... .. ... 0On meticn of Mr, Dcherty, the Betanical Department was autherized to

i tionef . |

Il Bean Dis-  empley a competent person to investigate the vean diseases ncw prevalent in tals

- eases, RRREIY

1
;
i
I

TR
U AN COE R S S OULS (O S SO S SO Sy R

w T wmm S e




Aiay s

[y
(RAE

On motion of Mr, Beaumont Mr. C. A. Rowland was appointed by”joinef1°,9§7;WA*‘ =
 CLA. Rowlana'
agreement with the Department of Plant Inaustry, as aaswstant te Dr. Mumfﬁrd, t0 be appointed

- . assistant
especlally in charge of the crgaﬁization of Juvenile agricultural. clubs, at az, ' %Dr;mumfcr

salary of $1,200.00; the United States Govermment to pay $1000.00 of the salary, ?salaryf;l77

and the College to pay $200.00 of the salary and the necessary expenses, not ex= HcWipaid;ff;

ceeding $300.00. | o S s e §
On moticn of Mr. Beaumont, the Columbian Sooiety-rocms in Williams Hall, Aesignmen

cf Society
abcut tc be vacated, are assigned to the Hu*lomiam ooclety, and tne rooms to oe ot Roams.

vacated by the Eunomian Sn01ety are asblgned to the Forensic 8001etj.

Oon mo“ion of Mr, Beaumont, $740.00 was added tc the apportionment cof the-g L Ea e
: S Additicnal

Militar y Department for the present pericd, distrivuted as follows: . apportion—
‘ : , - ment for the
For coats- fcr the band $3%15.00 S Military
_ P , Departnent
For instruction fcr the bvand 50.00 :
L _ _ How aistrib-
Fer instruments and supplies for ' ' utea. ‘ :
the bandg, - 225.00 ' ‘ -
For furniture : 30.00 , o ?'
Fer printing and staticnery 10.00 ‘ ' _ §
Fer office supplies 60,00 |
For common labor _50.00
' &8740.00
Cn metien or Mr. wWaterbury, the title of M¥r. ¥. A. Spragg was nmade: §Change of
Hilnni L . Ctitle.
Expert in Plant Breeding. |
The matter of the request of Mr. Jesse J. Myers for leave of absence ?Request for
o _ ileave cf
during the Spring term, was referred tc the Committee on Emplcyess ,iabsence.

On motion of ¥r. Beaumont tne ;oliorxng rersens were authorized to attena

nattcnal meetings app ropriate to tne lines of work in which they aresinterested, To attend‘
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ _ S natlona*
with expenses paild; - meetings.

Prof. A. J. Patten, meeting of the 0fficial Agricultural Chemists at

Washington.

Prcf. W. H. French, nmeeting ol the American Assdciation—for thie Develop- ;
ment of Agriculiural Teaching, at Washington,
Dean G. W. Bissell, meeting'cf the Land Grant Coilege Enginee?ing Associa}

ion at Washingten.

Mr. R. J. Baldwin, meeting of the Assc aticn o; Agrloul ural Colleges.

~and E eriment Stations at Washington.

td

ref. H. J. Eustace, meeting of the American PomolegicaliSociety at
Washington, |
Dean R. S. Shaw and President Snyder, tne general meeting of thne
American ASS“CiathR o¢ Agriculs aral uolleges and Bxperiment otat’OQS at Wash 1ngton.
Prof. W. §. Hedrick, meeting cr the american Econcmic Asscciation at j _ s
Minnesapelis. | . |
Prof. R. H. Pettit, meeting of the American Association of Entomeclogists
at Atlanta, Ga.

Also Mr. F. ®. Millen, State Inspector of Aplaries, meeting of‘the




2=

;
i
it
i
E
i
i
i
i

o

=

E= e

S el

. —
Pr ey e

R R T S L ik S0 S S e e o i

s

e

IO

o

SR TR T

T S R

 Secretary |

T et

. T¢ loan

| stcres.

gl EREERS

;Sbcietyfof Bee Inspectors at tne same place.
| . Dean Richard P. Lyman, meeting of thne Association of State and‘Prcvincial

Veterinary Colleges.

£ C;HtSPUrway o on motion of Mr. Donerty, #r. C. H. Spurway was made AsSistant Professor

made Asstt

‘Prof.Dept. and Acting Head c¢f the Department of Secils, with an increase of $200.00 per annmum
>of Soils ‘§ ' - :

' in salary, beginning November 1.

“Increase ih ~ on motion of ir. Graham, Mr. Churchill's salary was increased rrom $50 to
salaries. | |

60 pe‘ month, and the salary of Miss Elsie Schultz from. $480 00 t0,$9#0 00 per

annuﬂ, ooginning Novemoer 1.

fee, of fee: for atnletics and liberal arts ccurse, was approved.

The Secretary presented a request from Mr. Comfort A. Tyler fcr release

C A.Tyler o
relegsed during the menths of July and August to £ill Chautaugua engagements, waich was, on

 during Ju¢v

&‘August. motzon of Mr. Watervury, referred tc the Ccrmittee on Zmplcoyes.

On moticn of Mr.: Wcodman, the Secretary wasautherized to appeint five

to appoint delegates and five alternates to attend the National' Coenservaticn Cengress at
delegates,, | | |

CenservatinWashington.

'Congress. ’ | .

E : On moticn of HMr., Wecodman, kr, Dcherty was appeinted te attend the meeting
ihmr Donertvx :

~ te attend fof the American Asscciation of Agricultural Colleges and Experiment Stations at
~ Ass'n meet-
i ing. = Wasningten.

On meticn of HMr. Doherty, the I'cllewing resclutlon wasfadopted:
% | ESOLVED: - That Jcnathan L. Snyder, President of Michigan Agricultural
%Ccllege, be autherized te loan from the Unitéd States Govérnment ah& receipt‘fcrﬁ'
ordnance éthe fecllewing ordnance and‘ordnance stores and tc execute a pond in behall of the
%Michigan Agricultural Cecllege for the safeAkeeping and return Qf the saia stores,

i 30 U.S.Rifles, caliber 30, moael of 1903, at 514‘40 each, §432.00

] 50 Front signt covers, - - - - - - = - - - - - .82- - ¥ 1.00
: %) Qiler and theng casesy — - - - - - - = = - = 14k v .20
| 30 Brushes and thecngs, - = = - - - - - - - -- -.10 i 3.00
{ 50 Gun slings, model of 1907y - - - - - - - - 1,00 " 50.00
: 6 Cleaning reds, — = = - - - - = - - - - -,23 C1.38
g 12°Drift siides and pins, (6 Xo. u-and 6 Nc.5) - .08 v .96
: 6 Screwdrivers, — - - - = - - - - - T I S .66
Z Arm chests, = — - = = - = = = = = - - T 12,90
: 20 Gallery practice rifies, medel cf 1903, - <-14%. 40 ¥ - 288.00
; 20 Cleaning rcds, caliber 22, = = - - - - - .20 "o - ¥,00
| 20 Ram 1048, = = = = = = = = = = = - - -~ - - .O} " W60
L 40 Cleaningbrushes, ealibver 22, - - - - - - - - .06 ) 2. 40
500 Cartridge holders, — - — = = = - = = = - - - .22 it 110,00
5 Arm chests fevr gaWIerv pracuice rifles, - - 2.140 " 5 12.0C
A | 5G 2%, 14

On motion of Mr, Beaument; the following resclution was adopted:
RESOLVED:- That, thirteen thousand dellars ($13000.00) now in ¥former

Véterlnary year® account and not reguired fer +nat purpose, be turned back to tne State

Laborabcry |
i | Treasurer to be used in the erecticn ¢f a Veterinary Laboratery.

- On motion of Mr. Woodman, the following resolution was adopted:

§ .~ RESOLVED: - That, under the previsions of Act 232 P. A. 1901, as amended,
. there is hereby set aside and appropriated for the erection ¢f a Veberinary
Labof y at Michigan Agricultural Cecllege, out of rfunds available rfecr special

‘3‘qurp08es and net otherwise arp rcprlated the sum of thirty-three theusand decllars

| ($33,000.00).

T e : On_motlonroL Mr. Beaumont, the request of Mr. Chas.. M. Bngel for a refund
. Refund cf | "

\l i
R | A




T,
e :

A
N
o

4

R N T T

: . &
&

= g

H

- 12, 1913, was amended: s¢c as to read as‘follows:-

" ture of state funds in this aepartment to $39,000 00",

on motion cf Mr. Beaumont, the zltle of Mlse Haney was mdae Olerk t

Supe intenaent of Farmers Institutes.

On motion cf Mr, Beaumont, item "o" in the lasf paragraph of the staiement7

relating to Act 325, P.A. ¢f 1913, adopted by the Board at a meeting~held on August

\ On motiOn of Mr.'Doherty, Mr.‘Eg Al Bcad was elected College Architect
at a salary of $1,500.00, beginning November 1.
on motion of Mr. Beaumont, the Secretary Was Qirected uo secure plans

frem the architect: for the restcration of ‘the EXLGTIOT’Of the

vollege Hall ang LOT
impreovement and modernizing cf the intericer

On meticn of Mr. Waterovury, the expenses of the Board members were

allowed.
Oon motion adjourned. et B
Secretary. :
ccoccoocoQoecccocCcceo
MEETING OF THE STATE BOARD OF A RILULTUR
President’s Office
....... e e e P e s s s S L 30 B

Decemver 17, 1913....

‘PreSent, President Snyder, Messrs. Graham, Waterbury, 3Beaumont, Woodman

and Deherty.

Tne minutes: o the pfevious meeting were read and appreved.

0n motion cf ¥r. Beaumecent, the guestion of repaliring and refitting the

coms the President and!

0ld dalry vuilding and making assignment of re was referred to

-

Secratary with power te act.

On nmoticn of Mr. Beaumont, the preper

ized to convey a fight of way fer & branch of the Chandler drain running through

the follewing describved College lands:  The N. E, 4+ of the N. E. 4 of section &,

the N. W. 4 of tne N. W. 4 of section 5, Meridian Twp., Ingham ccunty.
President “nyder presented the recommendation cof the faculty that the

Selence be eonferrea uzon zarl Grovee as of

Master of the class of 1913.

degree of

the above recommendatlon was adopted.

On motion of i¥r. Grahan, |
' ' i
On motion of Mr., Dcherty, Prof.. Bissell; Dean ol the nglneerinb 1v1310n, N
' Clock ana

wag requested to investigate clcck and gong systems suitable for use Ol'uhe ColLege

and tc report to the Board at a future meeiing.

On motion of Mr. Donerty, tnhe President, Secretary and Deans were eutnor-

ized to employ thne necessary additionall teacners Icr the short courses‘beginning

the first of the winter ternm.

On motion of Mr.,
Chemical, Drawing and Baglish departments, and alsc feor the Zoological Departmenﬁ;

tﬁe*e;

"We shall 1imit the annual expendi-

;
of

. EZ.a.Bows

VﬂArchltect

iplans for i

“tHall.,

¢fficers of the Board were author- |

and

| Degree of

;or _
eourses.

Deherty, an additicnal instructor was authorized for .thel
‘ MR : - - ' : aAddltlon :
»instruc TS

; Itom ﬁbﬁ :i
amended.

Ce¢lege

College“

rOld dairy
‘building.,

v“

Chaﬂalar
drain.'@,

M.S:

gong svsbem‘

i

Leachers
shert




